

(ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16100/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2009 in CWP No.  
2439/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.(NOW NACIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

As prayed for, three weeks time is granted for  
filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master